TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inclusion of the DELAVAN registration (No. 1,837,824) in the Security Agreement previously recorded on Reel 003228 Frame 0150. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the accuracy of the Security Agreement for the reminader of the Security Agreement.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		08/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Clairemont Avenue	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

Name:	Allied Systems, Ltd. (L.P.)	
Street Address:	160 Clairemont Avenue	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30030	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1837824	DELAVAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3697

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0039

900069039

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: Anne E. Yates Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Troutman Sanders LLP - Suite 5200 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2872.111204 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne E. Yates Signature: /aey/ 02/09/2007 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=DELAVAN Security Interest#page1.tif source=DELAVAN Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0040

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

09-	27-2005			
Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10.3	3090158 ▼ ▼			
	Pigese record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Allied Holdings, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(lee) Name: General Electric Capital Corporation Internal Address:			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address; 201 Merritt 7 City: Norwalk State; CT Zip: 06851 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ves No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Umited Partnership			
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State Delaware			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not dominised in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: IP Security Agreement dated 09/02/05	I asserte to not dominated in the orient details, a comment representative designation is attached:			
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78-433,923	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit A			
Additional number(s) a	ttached 🗸 Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elisabeth Falaleev	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00			
Walker LLP	✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 75 East 55th Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
	09/26/2005 LMUELLER 80800012 78433923			
Elisabeth Falaleev Elisak	48.80 OP 125.86 OP			
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date Date			
Maif documents to be received with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PAGE 3/21 * RCVD AT 9/15/2005 3:34:05 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/34 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:PHJW * DURATION (mm-ss):05-56

REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0041

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (the "Release") is made as of the 31 day of August, 2006, by General Electric Capital Corporation, as collateral agent on behalf of itself. the Lenders and the Term Loan C Lenders (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Senior Secured Super-Priority Debtor-in-Possession Credit Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2005, by and among Allied Holdings, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Parent"), and Allied Systems, Ltd. (L.P.), a Georgia limited partnership, each a debtor and debtor-in-possession (collectively, "Borrowers"), each subsidiary of the Parent listed as "Credit Parties" on the signature pages thereto (together with the Borrowers, the "Obligors"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto, the Term Loan C Lenders (as such term is defined therein), the Collateral Agent and certain other parties thereto (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, and as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with Credit Agreement, Credit Parties granted the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,837,824 for the mark trademark "DELAVAN" (the "Trademark"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Trademark to Collateral Agent, all pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2005 (the "IP Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Credit Parties have informed the Collateral Agent that the Trademark was listed on the IP Security Agreement in error and the Credit Parties hold no interest in the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the Credit Parties have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademark, and the Collateral Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the record owner of the Trademark (the "Assignee"), without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, the Collateral Agent's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, if any, effective as of the date set forth above.

Collateral Agent hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"COLLATERAL AGENT"

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Donald J. Cavanage

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 02/09/2007